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Altr
Haus-

str.

Name ii
der

Hausbesitzer

stein
Halls-
Ur.

Gaffen-
beneiiiiiiiig

1 K . k. Lustschloß 19 Hauptstraße
2 Brunner Carl 21
o Gemeinde Hetzendorf 23

Endlweber Anion u . Franz 25
5 Graf Katharina 27

Endlweber Anton 29
7 Mager Adolf 31
8 Schuster Marie 33 „

Schier Franz 35
10 Dick Leopold 37 ,,
11 Suttor Marie 39
12 Taurer Johann 41
13 Rohringer Ferdinand 58
14 Schönbauer Anna 56
15 Suchor Gustav 54
16. Köpf Mathias 52
17 Armenhaus 50 „
18 Endlweber Franz 48 „
1 N 1 GemeindegasseIr-

" l 46 Hauptstraße
20 / 1 Gemeindegasse

" > 46 Hauptstraße
21 Beißer Josef 44
22 Strolz Magdalena 42

s 40
23 Herz Wilhelm ( 1 Schönbrunnerstr.l 1 Hietzingerstraße
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Alte  Namen
KllUS - 1 der
!lr. - Hausbesitzer

Nene
tznils-
sir.

Gasien-
benennnng

36 Hauptstraße
2 Schön brunnerstr.

34 Hauptstraße
32 „
30
28 „
26 "

20

17
6 Gemeindegasse
4 Hietzingerstraße

18 Hauptstraße
24 „
62 „
60
43 „

1 Gärtnergasse
45 Hauptstraße
66 „

2 Gärtnergasse
47 Hauptstraße
49
51
64 „
68

24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33
34
3L
36
37
38
39

40

41

42

43
44
45
46

Hügel Johann

Zeininger Ferdinand
Hügel Betti von
Götz Josef

Socher Dominik
Socher Dominik , Gust . u.

Gallauner Elisabeth
König Eduard u . Barbara
K . k. Jägerhaus
Socher Dominik
Gallauner Elisabeth
Wämser Marie
Huber Ferdinand
Borak Magdalena

Bachmeier Josef (
Limpert Ferdinand
Köpf Mathias

Schachhuber Franziska
Breitschopf Anton
Danick Franz
Brunner Josef
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Gassen¬
benennung

^ Alte
Nans-
Nr.

j Namender
Hausbesitzer

47 Reinhardt Adam
48 Wolf Franziska
49 Wetz Caroline
50 Baierl Franz
51 Radinger Josef
52 Griebl Josef
53
54
55 Pitsch Moriz
56 Fischer Heinrich
57 Janitsch Ma -rtin
58 Gregore Franz
59 Becke Sofie Freiin von

60 Hartmann Thadäus
61 Südbahn -Station
62 Kölbl Caroline
63 Hügel Johann
64 Schulhaus
65 Geiger Theresia
66 Premlechner Johann
67 Krieger Andreas
68 Janovsky Johann
69 Berger Mathias

Nene
Haiis-
Nr.

/ ! I

I 2
! 6

10
12
8

53
10
8

12
1

55
2
4
1

14
38

2
3

70
1

69
17
9
3

Reinhardtsgasse
Schönbrunnerstr . !

Hauptstraße j

Schönbrunnerstr . !

Hauptstraße

Rndolfsgasse
Hauptstraße

Bahnhofstraße
Hauptstraße

Bahnhofstraße !
Hauptstraße

Hietzingerstraße
Schönbrunnerst.

Hauptstraße
Premlechnergasse

Hauptstraße !
Giselagasse ^



I Alte
Hans-

Nr.

Nam en ükllk
Aaus-
Nr.

Gaffen-
Hausbesitzer benenuung

70 Czapp Ignaz 11 Premlechnergasse
71 Kuzel Johann 3 " ^72 Stranzky Franz - 67 Hauptstraße
73 Toll Stefan 7 Premlechnergasse
74 Spindler Josef 11 Giselagasse
75 Heruschka Roman 12 „
76 Baierlein Johann 4 Premlechnergasse
77 Hügel Betti von 6 Schönbrunnerstr.
78 Rebene Johann ^

15
75

Giselagasse !
Hauptstraße

79 Michl Franz 9 Premlechnergasse
80 Reichert Georg 13 Giselagasse
81 Pargl Johann

Welebil Johann
10

82 8 " !
83 Rudolf Anton 4 's

84 Premlechner Johann
9 F -ldgasse85 „

86 Hambach Johann ^
11
65 Hauptstraße ^

87 Gold Josef 14 Giselagasse
88 Kaiserin Elisabeth-Bahn 15 Hietzingerstraße ^
89 „ 5 Schönbrunnerst.
90 15
91 „ 15 Hietzingerstraße
92 Spanner Leocadia 32 Schönbrunnerst.
93 Putz Josef 30
94 Schedewy Wilhelm 28 „
95



! Alt,
Haus-

Namen
der

Neue
Haus- Gassen-

Nr- Hausbesitzer Nr. benennnng

96 Gropp Anton 24 Schönbrunnerstr.
97 Kuhn Anton 22 „
98
99

100 -
101
102 Heinrich Josefa
103 Socher Dominik 15 Hauptstraße
104 Wismüller Martin' 7
105
106
107
108

109 Hausknecht Edmund (
1
9

Neugasse
Hauptstraße

110 Scharer Franz 3 Neugasse
111 Dantinger Franz 5 „

! 112
I Proksch Ferdinand 7

! 113 Dittmeier Carl ^
2

11 Hauptstraße
! 114 Schaufler Josef 5 „

115 Wittmann Franz (
2

57
Rndolfsgasse
Hauptstraße

116 Soltischek Josef 59
117 Hausknecht Eduard 4 Neugasse
118
119
120
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Alte !
tzlNIS-
Nr.

Name n
der

Hausbesitzer

Neue
Hinls-!lr.

Gassen-
benenirurrg

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132

Wittmann Franz 4 Rudolfsgasse

133 Puchner Michael 5 Premlechnergasse
134
135
136
137
138
139

Brunner Anton 6

140
141

! 142
^ 143

144
145
146

Noe Adam 10

147
148

Prohaska Theodor 5

>

Giselagasse
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Altr
Haus-
Nr.

I Namen Arilk
Hans-

Nr.
Gassen-

Hausbesitzer benennung

149
>!

!
150
151 Anzenhofer Anton 16 Giselagasse
152 > Putz Josef 73 Hauptstraße
153 Eiselt Johann 16 Rosenhügelstraße
154 Seidl Jacob 7

155 Ladner Lorenz ^
5

61 Hauptstraße

156 Göbl Elisabeth ^
12
63

Rosenhügelstraße
Hauptstraße

157 Ernst Carl 18 Rosenhügelstraße
158 Harlek Carl 13
159 Hartl Josef

Pikesch Wenzel
11 „

160 94 Hauptstraße
161 Pataschik Carl 96 „
162 Ladner Lorenz 15 Rosenhügelstraße
163 Leopold Johann 17 „
164 Donnerbauer Anton 19
165
166 Wachauer Theresia 9 „
167 Schöpfer Wolfgang 13 Premlechnergasse
168
169
170 Haufek Franz 20 Rvsenhügelstraße
171 Janezka Johann 14 „
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Alte N a m e n Akne Gaffen-
Haus- der Haus-

Ar. Ha rrsbesitzer Ur. berreirnung

172 Hrdlitzka Josef '
173 Müller Magdalena 6 Giselagasse
174
175 Gattermayer Peter 10 Rudolfsgasse
176
177 Winterhof Martin 92 Hauptstraße
178
179 Wolz Anton 88
180
181
182
183
184 Brunner Georg 82

s 80
185 Pawitsch Franz < 2 Gloriettgasse

l 10 Rosenhügelstraße
186 Stanek Josef 8
187
188
189

190
r

Krieg Franz ^
3

78 Hauptstraße

191 Schmid Alois 76
192 Scherbeny Franz 77

193
I Baierlein Johann ^

2
71

Premlechnergasse
Hauptstraße



Altr
Haus-
!lr.

N a m e n
der

Hausbesitzer

Neue
Haus -,
Nr . ,

Gassen¬
benennung

194 Ander ! Andreas 98 Hauptstraße
195 Berhonek Mathias 12 Premlechnergasse

^ 196 Popp Marie 79 Hauptstraße
201 Srp Leopold 18 Gärtnergasse
202 Srp Georg 20
203 Baumgartner Leopold 16 „
204 Baier Mathias
205 Schäuferle Josef
206

!
Plaschek Antonia 72 Hauptstraße
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Nklle
haug-

Ur.

l
Gassen-

ben«n»urng
Namen

der
Hausbesitzer

Alte ^
Haos-Nr.

I
Bahnhofstraße

Bahnhof
61

Bahnhof
2 Hartmann , Thadäus 60
4 „ Baustelle

^ 6 „ Baustelle

I
Feldgasse

Baustelle
3 Baustelle
5 Baustelle
7 Baustelle
9 Premlechner Johann 84 u . 85

1
Gärtnergasse

Bachmeicr Josef 40
^ 2 „ Köpf Mathias 42

4 Baustelle
6 „ Baustelle
8 „ > Baustelle

! 10 „ Baustelle
! 12 Baustelle

14 „ Baustelle
16 „ Gärtner Leopold 203

18
Baumgärtner

Srp Leopold 201
20 > » Srp Georg 202

I
> Gemcindegasse

Endlweber Franz (
19
20

2 ! , "!>
Baustelle
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^Nein
tzans-

!lr.
Gaffen»

benennnng
Namen

der
Hausbesitzer

Alte
H «ns ' ür.

4 Gemeindegasse Baustelle
6

Gijelagasse

König Eduard und
Barbara 33

1 „ Baustelle -
! 2 Baustelle
i 3 Berger Mathias 69
> 4 Rudolf Anton 83
^ 5 Prohaska Theod. 147

6 Müller Magd. 173
i 7 Zwieauer ohneNnmm . !
! 8 Welebil Johann 82
! 9 Janovsky Johann 68

10 Pargl Johann 81
11 „ Spindler Josef 74
12 Heruschka Roman 75
13 Reichert Georg 80
14 Gold Josef 87
15 Heinrich Josefa 102
16 Anzenhofer Anton 151
17 Krieger Andreas 67
19

! Gloriettgasse

Hrdliczka Josef 172 !

2 185 !
4 Baustelle ^
6 Trtil Cyprian 182
8 " Baustelle ^
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Nene
Hans-

Ur.

Gassen-
benenuung

N a m e n
der

Hausbesitzer
Alte

Haus-Ar.

Hauptstraße
>

1 „ Baustelle
2 „ Wolf Franziska 48
3 Baustelle
4 Hartmann Thad. 60
5 „ Schaufler Josef 114
6 Uetz Caroline 49
7 Wismüller Martin 104
8 ff Janitsch Martin 57
9 Hausknecht Edm. 109

10 Fischer Heinrich 56
11 Dittmeier Carl 113
12 Gregori Franz 58
13 „ Metzger Johann Baustelle
14 Köbl Caroline 62^
15 Socher Dominik 103 !
16 Schönbauer Anna . Baustelle ^
17 Socher Dom . Gu- > ' .

stav und Gallau- '
ner Elisabeth 32.

18 Socher Dominik 35
19 „ K . k/Lustschloß .1'
20 Socher Dominik 31
21 Brunner Carl 2
22 Baustellen
23 „ Gemeind. Hetzendorf 3
24 " Gallauner Elisabeth 36

3
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Aene
Haus-

Ur.

Gaffen-
benennung

Name n
der

Hausbesitzer
Alte

Hans -Nr.

25 Hauptstraße Endlweber Anton
und Franz 4

26 „ Götz Josef 29 .
27 „ Graf Katharina 5
28 „ Hügel Betti von 28
29 Endlweber Anton 6
30 Zeininger Ferd. 27
31 „ Hager Adolf 7
32 „ Hügel Johann 26
33 „ Schuster Marie 8
34 „ Hügel Johann 25
35 „ Schier Franz 9
36 Hügel Johann - 24
37 Dick Leopold 10
38 „ Hügel Johann 63
39 Suttor Marie 11

! 40 „ Dr . Herz Wilhelm 23
! 41 Jaurer Johann 12
> 42 Strolz Magdalena 22

43 „ Borak Magdalena 39
44 „ Beißer Josef 21
45 Bachmeier Josef 40

46 Endlweber Franz
20
19

47 Köpf Mathias 42
48 „ Endlweber Franz 18
49 Schachhuber Franz. 43
50 " Armenhaus 17



Ilrue
Haus-

Ar.

Gassen¬
benennung

Naure n
der

Hausbesitzer
Alte

Hans - Ur.

51 Hauptstraße Breitschopf Anton 44
52 „ Köpf Mathias 16
53 „ Pitsch Moriz 55
54 „ Socher Gustav 15

l 55 „ Becke Sofie Freiin v. 59
! 56 „ Schönbauer Anna 14
! 57 „ Wittmann Franz 115
! 58 „ Rohringer Ferd. 13

59 „ Soltischek Josef 116
60 „ Huber Ferdinand 38
61 „ Ladner Lorenz 155

! 62 „ Wämser Marie 37
! 63 „ Göbl Elisabeth 156 !

64
" » Daniek Franz 45

i 65 Hambach Josef 86 !
66 „ Limpert Ferdinand 41 j
67 „ Stranzky Franz 72 !
68 „ Brunner Josef 46 !
69 „ Prenllechner Joh. 66 >
70 „ Geiger Theresia 65 -

i 71 „ Baierlein Johann 193
72 „ Plaschek Antonia 206 Neubau

^ 73 „ Putz Josef 152 !
? 74 „ SchachhnberFranz. Baustelle ,
! 75 „ Rebene Johann 78

76 Schmid Alois 191
^ 77 „ Scherbeny Franz 192
i 78 . Krieg Franz 190 !
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Urne Gaffen- Name n Alte
Hllus-
Ur. benennung

der
Hausbesitzer Haus - Ur.

79 Hauptstraße Popp Marie 196
80 Pawitsch Franz 185
81 Baustelle
82 Brunner Georg 184
83 Baustelle
84 Baustelle
85 Baustelle
86 Baustelle
87 Baustelle
88 Wolz Anton 179
89 Baustelle
90 Baustelle
91 Baustelle
92
93

Zinterhof Martin 177
Baustelle

94 Pikesch Wenzel 160
95 Baustelle
96 Petaschnik Carl 161
97 Baustelle
98 " Ander! Andreas 194

Hietzinaerstraße
1 Dr . Wilhelm Herz 23
2 Schulhaus 64
3 Baustelle
4 K . k . Jägerhaus 34
5 Baustelle
7 Baustelle



lene
jaus-
Nr.

9
11
13
15

1

1
2
3
4
5
7

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

— 21  —

Gassen - Namen

benennung Hausbesitzer

Hietzingerstraße

Kirchfeldgasse

Neugasse

Elisab . Bahn Telegr.

Sasse August

Hausknecht Edm.
Dittmeier Carl
Scharer Franz
Hausknecht Eduard
Dantinger Franz
Proksch Ferdinand

Premlechnergasse
Premlechner Joh.
Baierlein Johann
Kuzel Johann
Baierlein Johann
Puchner Michael
Brunner Anton
Toll Stefan

Mich ! Franz
Noe Adam
Czapp Ignaz
Berhonek Mathias
Schöpfer Wolfgang
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I Neue
! Haus-
! Nr.

Gassen-
benennung

Namen
der

Hausbesitzer
Alte

Haus -Ur.

Reinhartsgasse
1 Reinhardt Adam 47
2 Baustelle
4 Baustelle
6 Baustelle
8 Baustelle

10 Baustelle
12 Baustelle
14 Baustelle
16 Baustelle
18 Baustelle
20 Parsch Josefinev. 174 '

Rosenhügelstraße
1 - Baustelle'
3 Baustelle
2 Baustelle
5 Krieg Franz 190
4 Baustelle
7 Ladner Lorenz 155
6 Ernst Carl Baustelle
9 Seidl Jacob 154
8 Stanek Josef 186

11 Wachauer Therese 166
10 Pawitsch Franz 185
13 Hartl Josef 159
12 Göbl Elisabeth 156
15 Marlek Carl 158
14 " Janezka Johann 171

»
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! Neue
!Haus-
> Nr.

Gassen - .
benennung

Namen
der

Hausbesitzer
Alte

Haus-Nr.

17 Roseuhügelstraße Ladner Lorenz 162
16 „ Eiselt Johann 153

' 19 „ Leopold Johann 163
18 „ Ernst Carl 157
21 Donnerbauer Ant. 164
20 „ Hansel Franz 170

! 22 „ Baustelle
j 24 „ Baustelle
! 26

Rudolfsgasse

Schöpfer Wolfg. 167

; 1 „ Becke Sofie Freiin v. 59
! 2 Wittmann Franz 115

4 Wittmann Franz 127
6 „ Gattermaier Peter Baustelle
8 „ Gattermaier Peter 175

10
Schöubrunnerstr.

Baustelle

1 „ Dr . Wilhelm Herz 23
2 „ Hügel Johann 63
3 „ Schulhaus 64
4 „ Reinhardt Adam 47
5 " Wächterhaus der

K. Elisabethbahn 89
6 „ Hügel Betti v. 77
7 „ Baustelle
8 „ Griebl Josef 52
9 " Baustelle



24

Neue
Haus-

Nr.

Gaffen-
benennung

Namen
der

Hausbesitzer

Alte
Haus - !lr.

10 Schönbrunnerstr. Baierl Franz ' 50
11 „ Baustelle
12 Radinger Josef 51
13 Baustelle
14 Baustelle
15 Elisabethb. Wach-

terhaus 107
16 Baustelle
18 Baustelle
22 Kuhn Anton 97
24 ff Gropp Anton 96
26 Baustelle
28 Schedewy Wilhelm 94
30 Putz Josef 93
32 Spanner Leocadia 92

Laxenburger-Allee
Bahnhof Wächter-

Haus 90
Verbindungsbahn-

Hof 91
1 Wächterhaus

Elisabethbahn 88
2 „ Schauferle Gottlieb 205
3 „ Telegrafenamt 105
4 Baier Mathias 204
5 " Wächterhaus 109

- —-
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